

BID TABULATION
OLD TOWN STREETS REHABILITATION OF ASH AVE FROM EL PASO ST AND COLLEGE ST FROM ASH AVE TO MAIN ST
PROJECT NO. ST1711 BID NO. 19.106

BID OPENING 08/02/18 AT 10:00 A.M. AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

SCHEDULE A - ASH AVENUE FROM DALLAS TO COLLEGE & COLLEGE STREET FROM ASH TO MAIN				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				H&G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC. PO BOX 624 MUSKOGEE, OK 74402 918910-3123				GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC PO BOX 2528 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 918402-5001				BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. dba BL TOWER CONSTRUCTION 1111 E PINE ST TULSA, OK 74116 918834-8020			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	600	\$15.50	\$9,300.00	\$10.72	\$6,432.00	\$12.00	\$12,600.00	\$21.00	\$12,600.00	\$14.50	\$8,700.00	\$14.50	\$8,700.00				
202(D)	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW	CY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.31	\$665.50	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$16.20	\$810.00	\$16.20	\$810.00				
221(C)	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	2389	\$2.00	\$4,778.00	\$1.87	\$4,467.43	\$1.25	\$2,986.25	\$1.25	\$2,986.25	\$2.35	\$5,614.15	\$2.35	\$5,614.15				
230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	247	\$3.00	\$741.00	\$5.79	\$1,430.13	\$8.00	\$1,976.00	\$8.00	\$1,976.00	\$3.15	\$778.05	\$3.15	\$778.05				
303(A)	AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A	CY	680	\$36.50	\$24,820.00	\$48.00	\$32,640.00	\$45.00	\$30,600.00	\$45.00	\$30,600.00	\$42.00	\$28,560.00	\$42.00	\$28,560.00				
310(B)	SUBGRADE, METHOD B	SY	2670	\$1.00	\$2,670.00	\$3.14	\$8,383.80	\$2.00	\$5,340.00	\$2.00	\$5,340.00	\$2.65	\$7,075.50	\$2.65	\$7,075.50				
325	SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	3190	\$1.25	\$3,987.50	\$1.45	\$4,625.50	\$1.50	\$4,785.00	\$1.50	\$4,785.00	\$2.45	\$7,815.50	\$2.45	\$7,815.50				
407(B)	TACK COAT	GAL	900	\$2.50	\$2,250.00	\$0.50	\$450.00	\$3.30	\$2,970.00	\$3.30	\$2,970.00	\$4.45	\$4,005.00	\$4.45	\$4,005.00				
411(B)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3(PG64+220K)	TON	460	\$66.50	\$30,590.00	\$65.61	\$30,180.60	\$67.00	\$30,820.00	\$67.00	\$30,820.00	\$83.60	\$38,456.00	\$83.60	\$38,456.00				
411(C)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4(PG64+220K), INSOLUBLE	TON	395	\$75.00	\$29,625.00	\$88.26	\$34,862.70	\$86.00	\$33,970.00	\$86.00	\$33,970.00	\$107.20	\$42,344.00	\$107.20	\$42,344.00				
411(D)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S5(PG64+220K), LEVELING COURSE	TON	143	\$80.00	\$11,440.00	\$92.50	\$13,227.50	\$70.00	\$10,010.00	\$70.00	\$10,010.00	\$86.30	\$12,340.90	\$86.30	\$12,340.90				
412	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	SY	3407	\$3.50	\$11,924.50	\$1.00	\$3,407.00	\$5.00	\$17,035.00	\$5.00	\$17,035.00	\$6.05	\$20,612.35	\$6.05	\$20,612.35				
504(F)	HANDRAILING	LF	103	\$90.00	\$9,270.00	\$102.51	\$10,558.53	\$165.00	\$16,995.00	\$165.00	\$16,995.00	\$214.30	\$22,072.90	\$214.30	\$22,072.90				
510(A)	BLOCK RETAINING WALL & CAP	SF	405	\$45.00	\$18,225.00	\$22.16	\$8,974.80	\$36.00	\$14,580.00	\$36.00	\$14,580.00	\$168.55	\$68,262.75	\$168.55	\$68,262.75				
609(B)	2'-2" COMBINED CURB & GUTTER (6" BARRIER)	LF	1305	\$17.50	\$22,837.50	\$13.98	\$18,243.90	\$22.00	\$28,710.00	\$22.00	\$28,710.00	\$25.20	\$32,886.00	\$25.20	\$32,886.00				
610(A)	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	440	\$47.00	\$20,680.00	\$19.20	\$8,448.00	\$45.00	\$19,800.00	\$45.00	\$19,800.00	\$50.35	\$22,154.00	\$50.35	\$22,154.00				
610(B)	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (H.E.S.)	SY	533	\$55.00	\$29,315.00	\$58.99	\$31,441.67	\$65.00	\$34,645.00	\$65.00	\$34,645.00	\$56.50	\$30,114.50	\$56.50	\$30,114.50				
610(I)	TACTILE WARNING DEVICE-NEW	SF	90	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$47.60	\$4,284.00	\$26.00	\$2,340.00	\$26.00	\$2,340.00	\$24.95	\$2,245.50	\$24.95	\$2,245.50				
612(A)	MANHOLES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$845.95	\$1,691.90	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,078.75	\$2,157.50	\$1,078.75	\$2,157.50				
612(F)	METER BOXES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	3	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$317.08	\$951.24	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$741.65	\$2,224.95	\$741.65	\$2,224.95				
619(B)	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1305	\$6.00	\$7,830.00	\$13.30	\$17,356.50	\$6.00	\$7,830.00	\$6.00	\$7,830.00	\$4.15	\$5,415.75	\$4.15	\$5,415.75				
619(B)	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	4036	\$10.00	\$40,360.00	\$2.45	\$9,888.20	\$8.00	\$32,288.00	\$8.00	\$32,288.00	\$5.65	\$22,803.40	\$5.65	\$22,803.40				
619(B)	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	338	\$9.00	\$3,042.00	\$25.30	\$8,551.40	\$10.00	\$3,380.00	\$10.00	\$3,380.00	\$5.40	\$1,825.20	\$5.40	\$1,825.20				
619(B)	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	372	\$10.00	\$3,720.00	\$18.00	\$6,696.00	\$10.00	\$3,720.00	\$10.00	\$3,720.00	\$5.10	\$1,897.20	\$5.10	\$1,897.20				
619(C)	SAWING PAVEMENT	LF	940	\$3.00	\$2,820.00	\$4.98	\$4,681.20	\$4.90	\$4,606.00	\$4.90	\$4,606.00	\$5.00	\$4,700.00	\$5.00	\$4,700.00				
641	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$20,830.00	\$20,830.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,115.00	\$10,115.00	\$10,115.00	\$10,115.00				
642(B)	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL II	SF	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,522.29	\$7,522.29	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$40.50	\$40.50	\$40.50	\$40.50				
850(A)	SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS	SF	15	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$17.36	\$260.40	\$16.00	\$144.00	\$16.00	\$144.00	\$20.25	\$306.75	\$20.25	\$306.75				
851(C)	2 1/4" SQUARE TUBE POST	LF	9	\$11.00	\$99.00	\$11.57	\$104.13	\$16.00	\$144.00	\$16.00	\$144.00	\$20.25	\$306.75	\$20.25	\$306.75				
856(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLY.) (4" WIDE)	LF	3895	\$0.75	\$2,921.25	\$4.63	\$18,033.85	\$1.60	\$6,232.00	\$1.60	\$6,232.00	\$2.00	\$7,790.00	\$2.00	\$7,790.00				
856(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLY.) (24" WIDE)	LF	71	\$6.00	\$426.00	\$27.77	\$1,971.67	\$21.00	\$1,491.00	\$21.00	\$1,491.00	\$37.10	\$337.10	\$37.10	\$337.10				
856(B)	TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLY.) (SYMBOLS)	EA	1	\$952.00	\$952.00	\$578.64	\$578.64	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$8,764.80	\$8,764.80	\$8,764.80	\$8,764.80				
880(I)	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,572.77	\$11,572.77	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00				
SPECIAL	PROJECT SIGNS	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$925.82	\$1,851.64	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00				
TOTAL SCHEDULE A BASE BID:				\$350,708.75				\$335,030.53				\$397,013.75				\$440,637.88			

SCHEDULE A ADD ALTERNATE 1 - ASH AVENUE FROM COLLEGE TO DETROIT				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				H&G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC. PO BOX 64 MUSKOGEE, OK 74402 (918)402-3123				GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC PO BOX 2528 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 (918)402-5001				BL TOWER CONSTRUCTION 11111 E PINE ST TULSA, OK 74116 (918)834-8020			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICES	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICES	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICES	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICES	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICES	EXTENSION				
202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	45	\$15.50	\$697.50	\$18.57	\$835.65	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$14.50	\$652.50	\$14.50	\$652.50				
202(D)	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW	CY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$75.22	\$752.20	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$16.20	\$162.00	\$16.20	\$162.00				
221(C)	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	667	\$2.00	\$1,334.00	\$1.55	\$1,033.85	\$1.25	\$833.75	\$1.25	\$833.75	\$2.35	\$1,567.45	\$2.35	\$1,567.45				
230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	6	\$3.00	\$18.00	\$50.34	\$302.04	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$3.15	\$18.90	\$3.15	\$18.90				
303(A)	AGGREGATE BASE TYPE A	CY	36	\$36.50	\$1,314.00	\$71.20	\$2,563.20	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$42.00	\$1,512.00	\$42.00	\$1,512.00				
310(B)	SUBGRADE, METHOD B	SY	232	\$1.00	\$232.00	\$7.72	\$1,791.04	\$3.00	\$696.00	\$3.00	\$696.00	\$2.65	\$614.80	\$2.65	\$614.80				
325	SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	279	\$1.25	\$348.75	\$3.07	\$850.53	\$1.50	\$418.50	\$1.50	\$418.50	\$2.45	\$683.55	\$2.45	\$683.55				
407(B)	TACK COAT	GAL	157	\$2.50	\$392.50	\$4.67	\$733.19	\$3.30	\$518.10	\$3.30	\$518.10	\$4.45	\$698.65	\$4.45	\$698.65				
411(B)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3(PG64+220K)	TON	53	\$66.50	\$3,524.50	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$101.00	\$5,353.00	\$101.00	\$5,353.00	\$136.20	\$7,218.60	\$136.20	\$7,218.60				
411(C)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4(PG64+220K), INSOLUBLE	TON	92	\$75.00	\$6,900.00	\$110.00	\$10,120.00	\$111.00	\$10,212.00	\$111.00	\$10,212.00	\$150.00	\$13,800.00	\$150.00	\$13,800.00				
411(D)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S5(PG64+220K), LEVELING COURSE	TON	34	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$65.00	\$2,210.00	\$65.00	\$2,210.00	\$87.65	\$2,980.10	\$87.65	\$2,980.10				
412	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	SY	815	\$3.50	\$2,852.50	\$2.00	\$1,630.00	\$9.50	\$7,742.50	\$9.50	\$7,742.50	\$12.80	\$10,432.00	\$12.80	\$10,432.00				
609(B)	2'-2" COMBINED CURB & GUTTER (6" BARRIER)	LF	62	\$17.50	\$1,085.00	\$48.21	\$2,989.02	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	\$25.20	\$1,562.40	\$25.20	\$1,562.40				
619(B)	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	45	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$29.37	\$1,321.65	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$4.15	\$186.75	\$4.15	\$186.75				
619(B)	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	189	\$10.00	\$1,890.00	\$7.43	\$1,404.27	\$8.00	\$1,512.00	\$8.00	\$1,512.00	\$5.65	\$1,067.85	\$5.65	\$1,067.85				
619(B)	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$167.10	\$835.50	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.10	\$25.50	\$5.10	\$25.50				
619(C)	SAWING PAVEMENT	LF	170	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$4.72	\$802.40	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$5.00	\$850.00				
856(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLY.) (4" WIDE)	LF	566	\$0.50	\$283.00	\$4.63	\$2,620.58	\$7.00	\$3,962.00	\$7.00	\$3,962.00	\$9.45	\$5,348.70	\$9.45	\$5,348.70				
856(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE (MULTI-POLY.) (24" WIDE)	LF	26	\$6.00	\$156.00	\$27.77	\$722.02	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$20.00	\$520.00	\$26.95	\$700.70	\$26.95	\$700.70				
880(I)	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,893.19	\$2,893.19	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,045.00	\$4,045.00	\$4,045.00	\$4,045.00				
SPECIAL	PROJECT SIGNS	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,041.55	\$2,083.10	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00				
TOTAL SCHEDULE A ADD. ALTER BASE BID:				\$26,377.75				\$44,989.43				\$41,422.85				\$55,477.45			